Gloucestershire

Care Services
NHS Trust

Flu Immunisation: Catch-Up Clinics for

2018/19

Please book a session below if your child missed their school flu
clinic or if you'd like your child vaccinated sooner than their

Mon 22 Oct
Mon 22 Oct
Tue 23 Oct
Tue 23 Oct
Wed 24 Oct
Thu 25 Oct
Fri 26 Oct
Wed 7 Nov
Thu 15 Nov
Wed 21 Nov
Thu 13 Dec
Thu 3 Jan
Fri4 Jan

Wed 9 Jan

To provide consent for the vaccination you can attend the appointment with
your child or visit www.glos-care.nhs.uk/vaccinationsystem/fluconsent and
provide consent electronically

planned school session -

Gloucester South Fire Station, Tuffley Lane, Tuffley,
Gloucester, GL4 0AS

Cheltenham East Fire Station, Keynsham Road,
Cheltenham, GL53 7PY

Llydney Hospital, Outpatients Department,
Grove Road, lydney, GL15 5JE

Stroud Hospital, Trinity Outpatients,
Trinity Road, Stroud, GL5 2HY

Tewkesbury Hospital, Qutpatients
Department, Barton Road, Tewkesbury, GL20
5QN

Cirencester Hospital, Querns Outpatients Unit, Tetbury Road,

Cirencester, GL7 1UY

George Moore Community Clinic, Outpatients Department,
Moore Road, Bourton-on-the-Water, GL54 247

Gloucester South Fire Station, Tuffley Lane, Tuffley,
Gloucester, GL4 0AS

Stroud Fire Station, Paganhill Lane,
Stroud, GL5 4T

Cirencester Fire Station, Chesterton Lane,
Cirencester, GL7 1YL

Stroud Fire Station, Paganhili Lane,
Stroud, GLS 4JT

North Cotswolds Hospital, Outpatients Department,
Stow Road, Moreton-in-Marsh, GL56 0DS

lydney Hospital, Gutpatients Department,
Grove Road, Lydney, GL15 5JE

Cirencester Fire Station, Chesterton Lane,
Cirencester, GL7 1YL

Call 0300 421 8140 to book

Booking line is open 9am to 3pm, Monday to Friday

09:15-14:45
09:15-15:45
09:30-13:45
09:30-13:45
09:30-13:45
09:30-13:45
09:30-13:45
16:30-18:45
16:00-18:45
16:00-18:45
16:00-18:45
09:30-13:45
09:30-13:45
16:00-18:45

Understanding jou



